



THE INAUGURATION OF **DR. MORAKINYO A.O. KUTI** 10TH PRESIDENT

PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURATION WEEK A NIGHT OF INTERNATIONAL CELEBRATION INVITATION & SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2025 | 5:30 P.M. Norman E. Ward Sr. Center, Ballroom





At Central State University, we take great pride in empowering students to break barriers and achieve their academic dreams. Your partnership is instrumental in helping us create these opportunities. We are excited to invite your sponsorship support for the 2025 International Celebration, a signature event benefiting students and the university. The net proceeds from this event will directly contribute to removing financial obstacles for students and enabling them to gain broader perspectives through their participation in study-abroad programs.

This year's celebration is particularly meaningful as it also marks the inauguration of Central State University's 10th President, Dr. Morakinyo A.O. Kuti. It is an opportunity to celebrate a legacy of excellence and renew our commitment to educating students.

This event aligns with your commitment to fostering educational access and promoting opportunities for students in our community, and we are honored to partner with you in shaping the future of our students and this dynamic institution.

EVENT DETAILS

A Night of International Celebration

Friday, March 7, 2025 | 5:30 p.m. Central State University Norman E. Ward Sr. Center, Ballroom

The evening will showcase Nigerian culture and the global reach of Central State University. This event will feature international music, cuisine, and performances, highlighting the diversity and inclusivity that define our campus community.

Enclosed, you will find a list of sponsorship opportunities. Depending on your chosen level of support, we will recognize your generosity during the event and as part of our ongoing community partnerships. We anticipate more than 200 civic and business leaders, educators, dignitaries, alumni, and supporters to join us in celebrating CSU's commitment to excellence and ensuring that our students have the resources needed to succeed.

I hope you will join us as a valued partner and help make an impact on the future of Central State University students. If you would like to discuss how we can partner, please do not hesitate to reach out to **Dr. Lovette Chinwah-Adegbola at 937-376-6495 or via** email at <u>Lchinwah@centralstate.edu.</u>

Thank you for your commitment to our students, their futures, and Central State University's mission of educational excellence.





INTERNATIONAL CELEBRATION SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES FRIDAY, MARCH 7, 2025

Celebration Sponsorship — \$5,000

- One (1) appreciation luncheon with President Kuti in the President's Private Dining Room on the Central State University campus.
- One (1) table for eight (8) at A Night of International Celebration.
- Inclusion in day of event program announcements.
- Congratulatory message included in event program.

Table Sponsorship — \$2,200

- One (1) table for eight (8) at A Night of International Celebration.
- Inclusion in day of event program announcements.
- Congratulatory message included in event program.

Congratulatory Message Booklet — \$100 full page - or- \$60 half page

- Place a congratulatory message in the International Celebration program booklet
 - Full page messages should be sized at 8.5x11
 - Half page messages should be sized at 8.5x11 x 5.5
 - All artwork must be camera ready and submitted with crops and bleeds in a PDF format.

Event Ticket — \$100/per person

• Access to the Celebration





A NIGHT OF INTERNATIONAL CELEBRATION SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM

Thank you for your support of Central State University. Please complete the form below to confirm your partnership level.

Organization				
Contact				
Title				
Email				
Phone				
Address				
City		State	Zip	

SELECT YOUR SPONSORSHIP LEVEL

I agree to be a sponsor at the following level:

□ CELEBRATION SPONSOR- \$5,000

□ MESSAGE BOOKLET - \$100 FULL PAGE

□ CELEBRATION EVENT TICKET – \$100 ____QTY

□ TABLE SPONSOR – \$2,200

□ MESSAGE BOOKLET - \$60 HALF PAGE

Please complete this form and either scan and email it to Dr. Lovette Chinwah-Adegbola at <u>Lchinwah@centralstate.edu</u> or return it by mail along with a check made payable to: Central State University.

PAYMENT INFORMATION

Payment Due Date: Monday, February 10, 2025 Please make checks payable to: Central State University Place <u>International Celebration</u> on the memo line

Mail checks to:

Central State University Office of Institutional Advancement 1400 Brush Row Rd., Wilberforce, OH 45384

*All payments must be made by February 10, 2025 No tickets will be issued without prior payment. Thank you for your understanding.

** All contributions are tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.

DELIVERABLE DUE DATE(S)

Logo Due	2/3/25
 Payment in Full 	2/10/25
 Guest List Names 	2/14/25

MESSAGE BOOK SUBMISSION GUIDELINES

1. Submit a separate form for each message.

- 2. Submit your camera-ready PDF using this link by Saturday, Feb. 1, 2025 to **publicrelations@centralstate.edu**
- 3. Messages are accepted on a first-come, first-served basis. Late submissions will not be included. The program committee may edit or reformat messages.

4. Pay online using the <u>Message Book payment link</u>. Or, send a check payable to Central State University with "International Celebration" noted in the memo line.

Note: The booklet requires a minimum number of submissions. Refunds will be issued if the goal is not met.